10 Sep 2020, 11:57

From:NCoS FOIA <FOIA@inspire2serve.gov>To:Edward Hasbrouck <edward@hasbrouck.org>Copies to:Peter Morgan <Peter.M.Morgan@inspire2serve.gov>Subject:Final Release of Documents for 2020-SP-29Date sent:Thu, 10 Sep 2020 11:57:57 +0000

Dear Mr. Hasbrouck,

Attached is a document outlining the remaining files that were identified for your FOIA request 2020-SP-29. All of the records marked in yellow have been withheld under exemption (b)(5). All of the records that do not have a color for them (there are 62) are in the attached zipped folder. Several of them contain redactions, which were done under exemptions (b)(2) and (b)(5). All of the records that are marked in pink are being shared with you through the below link, because they were too large to attach to this email.

This completes the request 2020-SP-29 and we are closing the request in our FOIA system. As you are aware, if you would like to appeal the handling of your requests, you must send a written request appealing the decision. Normally, you would have 90 days from the date of this notice to appeal; however, given that the Commission will cease to exist on September 18, 2020, we ask that you submit your appeal as soon as possible. The appeal request should be clearly marked with the words "FOIA Appeal" and may be sent to the Commission's email,

FOIA@inspire2serve.gov<mailto:FOIA@inspire2serve.gov>; the Commission's website,

www.inspire2serve.gov<<u>http://www.inspire2serve.gov</u>>; or to FOIA Appeals, National Commission on Military, National, and Public Service, 2530, Suite 1000, Box No. 63, Arlington, VA 22202. For more information about the appeals process, please see our FOIA regulations on the Commission's website.

You may also seek dispute resolution services, which are offered by the Office of Government Information Services (OGIS) at the National Archives and Records Administration. You can learn more about these services at

https://www.archives.gov/ogis/mediation-program or by contacting
OGIS at:

Address: 8601 Adelphi Road - OGIS College Park, MD 20740 Email: <u>ogis@nara.gov<mailto:ogis@nara.gov</u>>, Telephone: (202) 741-5770 Facsimile: (202) 741-5769 Toll free telephone: (877) 684-6448 As always, if you have any trouble accessing these files or any questions, please reach out to me or the FOIA Public Liaison, Peter Morgan. Sincerely, Rachel Rachel Rikleen Chief FOIA Officer National Commission on Military, National, and Public Service Office: 703-571-3760 www.inspire2serve.gov<http://www.inspire2serve.gov/> [https://68ef2f69c7787d4078ac-7864ae55ba174c40683f10ab811d9167.ss l.cf1.rackcdn.com/facebook-icon_128x128.png]<https://www.facebook</pre> .com/Inspire2ServeUS> [cid:image004.png@01D68748.12CC43E0] <twitter.com/inspire2serveus> [https://68ef2f69c7787d4078ac-7864ae55ba174c40683f10ab811d9167.ss l.cf1.rackcdn.com/linkedin-icon_128x128.png] <https://www.linkedin.com/company/national-commission-on-military</pre> -national-and-public-service/> [cid:image008.png@01D68748.12CC43E0] <https://www.youtube.com/inspire2serveus> [cid:image010.png@01D68748.12CC43E0] <instagram.com/inspire2serveus> [https://foundation.bridgeporthospital.org/wp-content/uploads/201 7/09/5da6545d8d46ea858c3507e914b0c027-email-icon-personality-type s-1-378x450.jpg] <https://inspire2serve.gov/newsletter>

This email (and any attachments thereto) is intended only for use by the addressee(s) named herein and may contain legally privileged, pre-decisional and/or confidential information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you receive this email in error please immediately notify me and delete it from your system.

Here's the folder that Rachel Rikleen shared with you.

[cid:<u>image013.png@01D68748.12CC43E0]</u>
This link will work for anyone.
[cid:7dda86f6-b998-4c1a-967d-11a4624f11c5]<<u>https://inspire2serve-</u>my.sharepoint.com/personal/rachel_l_rikleen_inspire2serve_gov/_la

youts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=1a4d3acb2e2324c67b961ae92872be
9a1&authkey=ARxKji-tulTvukPHoLN1aTo&e=5%3aLfFAbL&at=9>

<https://inspire2serve-my.sharepoint.com:443/personal/rachel_l_ri kleen_inspire2serve_gov/_layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=1a4 d3acb2e2324c67b961ae92872be9a1&authkey=ARxKji-tulTvukPHoLN1aTo&e= 5%3aLfFAbL&at=9>

FOIA

Release<https://inspire2serve-my.sharepoint.com:443/personal/rach
el_l_rikleen_inspire2serve_gov/_layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folde
rid=1a4d3acb2e2324c67b961ae92872be9a1&authkey=ARxKji-tulTvukPHoLN
1aTo&e=5%3aLfFAbL&at=9>

0pen

<<u>https://inspire2serve-my.sharepoint.com:443/personal/rachel_l_rikleen_inspire2serve_gov/_layouts/15/guestaccess.aspx?folderid=1a4d3acb2e2324c67b961ae92872be9a1&authkey=ARxKji-tulTvukPHoLN1aTo&e=5%3aLfFAbL&at=9></u>

[Microsoft]

Microsoft respects your privacy. To learn more, please read our Privacy

Statement.<https://usgovtexasr-notifyp.svc.ms:443/api/v2/tracking
/method/Click?mi=Hmmb2QFRJkuo0DUkvNi0Qw&tc=PrivacyStatement&cs=53
ec05540835f2f82e95744f5e510682&ru=https%3a%2f%2fprivacy.microsoft
.com%2fprivacystatement>

Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052

Notes on the Final Release of 2020-SP-29 document release

- Yellow is for records that have been withheld under exemption (b)(5)
- Pink is for records that were shared with you through the OneDrive site
- No color is for records that are attached to the email.

Full Commission Meetings

- February 2020
 - Agenda
 - Memo press conference
 - Key message document
 - Media training materials
- March 2020
 - Agenda
 - Rec cheatsheet
 - Final Report Q&A
 - 10 sets of Talking Points
- May 2020
 - Agenda
 - Engagement update
 - Upcoming events
- July 2020
 - Agenda

Commission Meetings with 2 or more Commissioners since January 2020

• February 19: Meetings with IAVA and VFW

- Briefing Memo
- March 12: Meeting with DAV and MOAA
 - Briefing Memo originally this was described as two documents, but after reviewing them I realized they were identical, including their name.
- March 25: Final Report Press Conference
 - Briefing Memo
 - Script
 - Audio Recording
- March 26: National Service Stakeholder Briefing on Final Report
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint

• March 26: Opportunity Youth Stakeholder Briefing on Final Report – this event was rescheduled for May 28th and the number of Commissioners involved was reduced to one. Confusion arose because the powerpoint was finished and dated with one date, while the briefing memo has the other date.

• March 26: Civic Education Stakeholder Briefing on Final Report

- Briefing Memo
- PowerPoint

• March 26: Selective Service Stakeholder Briefing on Final Report

- Briefing Memo
- PowerPoint

• April 22 and 23: Virtual Townhall

- Briefing Memo
- Remarks (as prepared)
- **Q&A Guidance (as prepared)**
- PowerPoint
- Audience Questions Submitted in Advance
- April 28: Meeting the Moment: The Next Generation of Service Event
 - Briefing Memo
 - Joe Heck Remarks (as prepared)
 - Suggested Talking Points
 - Questions from the Public
 - Transcript
- April 30: Final Report Briefing to Voices for National Service
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- May 4: Inspired to Serve The Future of Public Service
 - Event Scoping Memo
 - Briefing Memo
 - Joe Heck's Remarks (as prepared)
 - Suggested Talking Points

- Questions Submitted by the Audience
- June 4: Inspired to Serve: The Kennedy Legacy and a Path Forward
 - Panelist Briefing Memo
 - Moderator Briefing Memo
 - Submitted Audience Questions
 - Mark Gearan Remarks (as prepared)
 - Avril Haines Talking Points (as prepared)
 - Event Scoping Memo
- June 17: Strengthening the National Security Workforce: A Tri-Commission Event
 - Briefing Memo
- June 23: Senate HSGAC Hearing
 - Written statement
 - Oral statement
 - QFR responses
 - Prep packets with member info for Heck
 - Prep packets with member info for Skelly

• June 25: Inspired to Serve – The Path Forward

- Briefing Memo
- Panelist Briefing Memo
- Ambassador Susan Rice Briefing Memo
- Joe Heck Remarks (as prepared)
- Davidson Talking Points (as prepared)
- Panel One Questions
- Panel One Script
- Panel Two Questions
- Panel Two Script
- Secretary Panetta Script
- Ambassador Rice Questions
- Ambassador Rice Script
- Michael Smerconish Script
- Event Script

<u>4 – Speeches given by a Commission member</u>

- January 10: Best Places to Work Awards Breakfast
 - Briefing Memo
- January 20: MLK Day of Service
 - Briefing Memo
 - Talking Points as Prepared
- January 20: MLK Day of Service Briefing Memo
- January 20: MLK Day of Service Briefing Memo
- January 30: Meeting with SASC Staff PowerPoint
- February 10 The Corps Network
 - Briefing Memo
 - Remarks (as prepared)
- February 11 Friends of National Service Briefing Memo
- February 12: Americans Service Commission Annual Leadership Conference
 - Briefing Memo
 - Group Discussion Questions (as prepared)
- February 16: Notre Dame Mission Volunteer's Annual Mid-Year Training Conference
 - Briefing Memo
 - Remarks (as prepared)
- March 5: For Country Member Briefing Briefing Memo
- March 12: For Country Member Meeting with Chairman Heck Briefing Memo
- April 16: CNCS Staff Briefing on Final Report Briefing Memo
- April 17: National Service Learning Conference
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- April 21: ASPA Presentation on Final Report PowerPoint
- April 22: Public Service Round Table Hosted by the Partnership for Public Service
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- April 28: Final Report Briefing to Americas Service Commission Executive Directors
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- April 29: Final Report Briefing to CivXNow Coalition
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint

- May 5: Presentation to Virtual Summit of Presidents and Chancellors (Campus Compact)
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- May 21: National Mobilization in a Post-Pandemic World Webinar
 - Briefing Memo
 - Suggested Talking Points
- May 28: Final Report Briefing to Opportunity Youth United
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- June 1: Final Report Briefing to AmeriCorps Program Grantees through Americas Service Commission
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- June 4: Testing the Government's Connection: Work From Home Digital Summit Briefing Memo
- June 8: DreamPort Panel Briefing Memo
- June 9: Strengthening the Civic Fabric of The Nation Briefing Memo
- July 9 ACT-IACT Evolving the Workforce Committee
 - Briefing Memo
 - PowerPoint
- August 9 Schaeffer Fellows Summit Briefing Memo